LESSEE agrees to pay $0.141 per square foot of lot area 
as a rental charge for 2026 and real estate taxes attributable to the property as 
determined by the Town of Sheboygan Falls, the first payment due on January 1 
of each year for the leased premises which contains a total of four thousand two 
hundred (4,200) square feet.  It is understood and agreed that thereafter the 
rental charge shall be subject to re-examination and readjustment by LESSOR in 
November or December of the preceding year for the following year, provided 
that any readjustment of said rent shall be fair and reasonable.

[...]

LESSEE agrees to pay $0.141 per square foot of lot area 
as a rental charge for 2026 and real estate taxes attributable to the property as 
determined by  the Town of Sheboygan Falls, the first payment due on January 1 
of each year for the leased premises which contains a total of four thousand eight 
hundred (4,800) square feet.  It is understood and agreed that thereafter the 
rental charge shall be subject to re-examination and readjustment by LESSOR in 
November or December of the preceding year for the following year, provided 
that any readjustment of said rent shall be fair and reasonable.

[...]

Acreage may be significantly reduced due to 
Airport improvements construction.

A. For the 2026 crop year, due on or before January 1, 2026, 
One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($150.00) per acre;

B. For the 2027 crop year, due on or before January 1, 2027, 
One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($155.00) per acre;

C. For the 2028 crop year, due on or before January 1, 2028, 
One Hundred Sixty Dollars ($160.00) per acre.

4. GOOD HUSBANDRY PRACTICES.  RENTER shall have the 
affirmative duty to engage in good husbandry practices so as to improve the soil

[...]

Acreage may be significantly reduced due to 
Airport improvements construction.

A. For the 2026 crop year, due on or before January 1, 2026, 
One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($150.00) per acre;

B. For the 2027 crop year, due on or before January 1, 2027, 
One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($155.00) per acre;

C. For the 2028 crop year, due on or before January 1, 2028, 
One Hundred Sixty Dollars ($160.00) per acre.

4. GOOD HUSBANDRY PRACTICES.  RENTER shall have the 
affirmative duty to engage in good husbandry practices so as to improve the soil